#### 507545210 10/14/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7592102

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSE SALLES	07/21/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AGRICONNECT
Street Address:	71 RUE DES PENITENTS, BAT D
City:	PEYRUIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	04310

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11216946

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (514)397-8515

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 514-397-8500 Email: patents@bcf.ca

Correspondent Name: **BCF LLP** 

Address Line 1: 1100 RENE-LEVESQUE BLVD. WEST

Address Line 2: 25TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: MONTREAL, CANADA H3B 5C9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102335-021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDRA GAGNON
SIGNATURE:	/Alexandra Gagnon/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2022

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Confirmatory\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Confirmatory\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Confirmatory\_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061683 FRAME: 0796 507545210

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Sallés, José, citizen of France, residing at 62 boulevard des Belges,

69006 Lyon, France; (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), confirm by these presents

any and all previously executed assignment, transfer, or sale to AGRICONNECT, whose

full post office address is 71 rue des Pénitents Bât D , 04310 Peyruis, France;

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") for the invention(s) and/or

improvement(s) (such invention(s) and/or improvement(s) collectively referred to as the

"Invention") entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR THE MANAGEMENT OF AN AGRICULTURAL

PLOT

as fully described and/or claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 16/816,707, filed March 12,

2020, and U.S. Patent Application No. 17/540,285, filed December 2, 2020, and any

divisional application which may be filed therefrom, and any patent which may issue

therefrom, including reissue patents, and any patent application filed or to be filed anywhere

in the world related to the Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, I do hereby confirm, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar

(\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, that I did sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby affirm the sale,

assignment and transfer, unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, of my entire right,

title and interest in and to said Invention, as described in the aforesaid patent(s) and patent

application(s), in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid patent(s) and

patent application(s); and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based

thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the Patent

Cooperation Treaty; my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or

extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said Invention, and any

divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary

disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said Invention, in any country worldwide; and

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on

said applications to said Assignee.

~ { ~

102335-051 17990974.)

> PATENT REEL: 061683 FRAME: 0797

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) the firm of BCF LLP to correct errors or omissions in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordation in Patent Offices.

This confirmatory assignment is effective as of March 12, 2020.

Tel que convenu par le cessionnaire et les cédants, cette cession a été rédigée en anglais.

As agreed by both the Assignee and the Assignor, this assignment has been drawn up in English.

SIGNED this 21th day of july , 2022 2021
Salles_lager ====================================
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I, Source whose full postal address is whose full postal address is the second of the
execute same.
Declared at Lyon this 21 day of 504 282, 2021
Witness signature

~ ?!·~

SIGNED the 21st day of_	14 , 202 <b>z</b>
Vallés	
AGRICONTECT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name of signing officer:	ose Sallés
Title of signing officer:	=0 of Agriconnect

20 Hizo	, whose	full postal addre	ess įs
allaha au	Timber to	KÁDW S	k.R.i.dr
lare that I was ne	rsonally present	and did see	X. A. C. SHILLING
ally known to me			Assignment,
Lyon	, this <u>2</u> _/	مَّلًا _ day of <u>_ إِمَّلً</u>	4 202 . 2021
and the same of th			)
	<b></b>		
	lare that I was peally known to mealte same.	lare that I was persofially present ally known to me to be the personate same.	

102335-051 17990974.1

> PATENT REEL: 061683 FRAME: 0799